Platzierung Vorname
Frauen

1 Theresa

1 Antje

1 Katjana

1 Inge

3 Lina Fabienne
3 Kai

3 Bettina

4 Maike

4 Marion Angelika

4 Birgit

5 Saskia
5 Ramona
6 Julia

7 Anna

10 Meike
11 Leonie
17 Catrin
19 Silke

21 Ulla

Manner

1 Lukas

1 Thomas
1 Lothar
2 Martin

2 Rudolf
2 Steffen-Luis
2 Joachim
3 Vincent
3 Eugen

3 Werner
4 Michael
4 Erk

Nachname

Lowinus
Ungewickell
Quest-Altrogge
Stettner
Franczyk
Sachtleber
Haas
Syassen
Pyrlik
Zimmer
Schmidt
Richter
Rohe
Trltzschler
Jaeger
Brockmann
Knuth
Weier
Petter

Hufnage
Winkelmann
Stall
Burkhardt
Puhe
Neuendorff
Hoehne
Schipperges
Ruff
Nesseler
Haas
HeinBen

Landesverband

LV Baden-Wirttemberg
LV Berlin

LV Nordrhein-Westfalen
LV Brandenburg

LV Nordrhein-Westfalen
LV Niedersachsen

LV Baden-Wdirttemberg
LV Baden-Wirttemberg
LV Nordrhein-Westfalen
LV Hessen

LV Nordrhein-Westfalen
LV Hamburg

Dt. Triathlon Union

LV Baden-Wirttemberg
LV Baden-Wdirttemberg
LV Nordrhein-Westfalen
LV Hamburg

LV Nordrhein-Westfalen
LV Schleswig-Holstein

LV Bayern

LV Mecklenburg-Vorpommern

LV Niedersachsen

LV Rheinland-Pfalz

LV Bayern

LV Hessen

Dt. Triathlon Union

LV Baden-Wirttemberg
LV Baden-Wirttemberg
LV Rheinland-Pfalz

LV Baden-Wdrttemberg
LV Niedersachsen

Sprint
Altersklasse

AK 35-39
AK 55-59
AK 60-64
AK 75-79
AK 20-24
AK 50-54
AK55-59
AK 35-39
AK55-59
AK 60-64
AK 20-24
AK 30-34
AK 50-54
AK 25-29
AK 50-54
AK 80-64
AK 45-48
AK 80-64
AK 60-64

AK 35-39
AK 40-44
AK70-74
AK70-74
AK75-79
AK 80-84
AK 85-89
AK 30-34
AK 35-39
AK 80-84
AK 25-29
AK 60-64

Gesamtzeit

1:03:36
1:09:55
1:10:47
1:30:45
1:05:22
1:09:32
1:13:12

1:06:44
1:13:57

1:14:55

1:06:49
1:09:13
1:13:07
1:07:34
1:15:54

1:20:08
1:16:42
1:31:49

1:35:33

00:57:55
00:59:49
1:10:07
1:13:35
1:22:38
1:33:22
2:17:31
00:59:34
1:02:00
1:37:09
00:58:26
1:06:10

Schwimmen

00:11:00
00:13:06
00:13:08
00:17:16
00:1:06
00:11:45
00:14:15
00:11:47
00:13:18
00:14:15
00:12:22
00:13:14
00:13:44
00:10:34
00:14:54
00:16:03
00:13:42
00:15:56
00:19:30

00:11:04
00:10:36
00:11:57
00:13:13
00:16:27
00:18:24
00:24:33
00:11:25
00:10:26
00:19:47
00:10:55
00:11:32

W1

00:01:54
00:02:00
00:02:00
00:04:03
00:01:50
00:02:02
00:02:16
00:01:45
00:02:08
00:02:30
00:01:55
00:02:56
00:02:06
00:01:58
00:02:18
00:02:54
00:03:14
00:03:23
00:03:52

00:01:37
00:01:40
00:02:18
00:02:55
00:03:44
00:04:15
00:07:25
00:01:38
00:01:34
00:04:19
00:01:38
00:02:09

Radfahren

00:31:18

00:33:29
00:33:45
00:38:33
00:32:26
00:32:08
00:34:23
00:30:37
00:33:19

00:34:44
00:31:51

00:33:38
00:35:46
00:33:37
00:34:27
00:36:54
00:34:44
00:40:36
00:40:56

00:28:03
00:29:40
00:32:47
00:34:09
00:35:00
00:39:50
00:52:03
00:27:40
00:28:33
00:38:27
00:28:55
00:30:54

W2

00:00:52
00:01:02
00:00:51
00:01:50
00:00:43
00:00:54
00:01:08
00:00:45
00:00:57
00:01:07
00:00:40
00:00:43
00:01:04
00:00:51
00:00:53
00:01:07
00:01:05
00:01:43
00:01:23

00:00:35
00:00:45
00:01:02
00:01:04
00:01:24
00:01:49
00:03:38
00:00:39
00:00:40
00:01:43
00:00:33
00:00:52

Laufen

00:18:30
00:20:15
00:21:01
00:29:01
00:19:15
00:22:43
00:21:07
00:21:48
00:24:14
00:22:18
00:19:59
00:18:40
00:20:25
00:20:33
00:23:20
00:23:08
00:23:56
00:30:08
00:29:51

00:16:34
00:17:06
00:22:02
00:22:12
00:26:01
00:29:02
00:49:50
00:18:10
00:20:45
00:32:51
00:16:23
00:20:41



Platzierung Vorname Nachname Landesverband Altersklasse Gesamtzeit Schwimmen W1 Radfahren W2 Laufen

Manner
5 Olaf Geserick LV Niedersachsen AK 55-59 1:01:39 00:10:52 00:01:52 00:29:13 00:00:48 00:18:51
6 Michael Bock LV Baden-Wirttemberg AK 55-59 1:04:14 00:11:30 00:01:44 00:29:01 00:00:48 00:21:09
6 Ralf Laermann LV Nordrhein-Westfalen AK 65-69 1:10:18 00:13:38 00:02:42 00:32:20 00:00:59 00:20:38
6 Bernd Stegmann LV Baden-Wirttemberg AK70-74 1:17:44 00:14:30 00:02:33 00:35:21 00:01:01 00:24:17
8 Samuel Engelhardt LV Nordrhein-Westfalen AK16-19 1:08:35 00:15:32 00:01:46  00:30:46 00:01:22 00:19:07
8 Gunter Rothmayer LV Hessen AK 60-64 1:07:54 00:13:35 00:02:07 00:30:20 00:00:56 00:20:55
9 Oliver Rau LV Bayern AK 50-54 1:03:34 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00
10 Thorsten Schdler LV Nordrhein-Westfalen AK 35-39 1:04:53 00:12:25 00:02:00 00:30:41 00:00:57 00:18:48
10 Arne Eschenbruch LV Nordrhein-Westfalen AK 45-49 1:03:48 00:11:24 00:01:51 00:29:57 00:00:55 00:19:39
13 Ferdinand Karnath LV Berlin AK 70-74 1:25:49 00:18:27 00:03:05 00:37:52 00:00:58 00:25:24
14 Martin Berndt Dt. Triathlon Union AK 30-34 1:05:54 00:13:32 00:02:19 00:30:35 00:00:46 00:18:40
17 Darius Kuhmann LV Baden-Wirttemberg AK 25-29 1:07:26 00:12:22 00:02:06 00:32:42 00:00:53 00:19:21
17 Florian Kirner LV Baden-Wirttemberg AK 40-44 1:06:55 00:13:35 00:02:06 00:31:01 00:01:18 00:18:53
19 Ingo Dziedzek LV Berlin AK 50-54 1:06:19 00:12:55 00:02:05 00:30:01 00:00:44 00:20:33
20 Swen Kailing LV Hessen AK 50-54 1:06:54 00:12:01 00:01:58 00:31:02 00:00:49 00:21:02
22 Hans Richter LV Niedersachsen AK 65-69 1:22:08 00:19:53 00:03:59 00:33:01 00:01:41  00:23:31
23 Marc Sheppard LV Niedersachsen AK 35-39 1:14:59 00:18:18 00:02:36 00:32:33 00:01:02 00:20:28
24 Holger Pollmeier LV Nordrhein-Westfalen AK 50-54 1:08:56 00:12:47 00:02:05 00:31:58 00:01:13  00:20:51
27 Chris Martin LV Mecklenburg-Vorpommern  AK50-54 1:10:00 00:16:49 00:02:24 00:30:30 00:01:05 00:19:10
27 Martin Epkenhans LV Nordrhein-Westfalen AK 65-69 1:32:58 00:16:13 00:05:42 00:40:55 00:01:25 00:28:41
29 Volker Eschle LV Baden-Wirttemberg AK 60-64 1:14:35 00:13:41 00:02:35 00:32:23 00:01:09 00:24:45
31 Frank Edelkraut LV Hamburg AK 60-64 1:14:40 00:14:48 00:02:42 00:32:14 00:01:22 00:23:32
32 Lider Kruse LV Bremen AK 55-59 1:12:53 00:14:00 00:02:12 00:32:24 00:00:56 00:23:19
33 Thorsten Hellwig LV Rheinland-Pfalz AK 60-64 1:15:59 00:13:10 00:02:42 00:33:34 00:01:07 00:25:24
36 Eckhard Melz LV Hessen AK 60-64 1:17:39 00:15:39 00:03:36 00:34:36 00:00:46 00:23:00
40 Dirk Krlger LV Nordrhein-Westfalen AK 50-54 1:14:40 00:16:23 00:02:47 00:32:20 00:00:58 00:22:M
43 Frank Graf LV Berlin AK 60-64 1:28:22 00:20:04 00:02:55 00:37:35 00:01:10 00:26:38
45 Michael Graubener LV Baden-Wirttemberg AK 60-64 1:30:33 00:17:31 00:03:40 00:36:09 00:01:30 00:31:41
DNF Ferdinand Karnath LV Berlin AK 16-19 DNF 00:11:06 00:01:38 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00
DNF Tobias Oelmaier LV Nordrhein-Westfalen AK 55-59 DNF 00:11:20 00:01:43 00:29:36 00:00:00 00:00:00

DNF Ralf Weier LV Nordrhein-Westfalen AK 60-64 DNF 00:12:08 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00



Platzierung Vorname
Manner
1 Eric
1 Hendrik
1 Udo
1 Lothar
2 Hermann
3 Michael
3 Uli
3 Siegfried
4 Ralf
5 Antonio
6 Samuel
6 Vincent
7 Martin
7 Michael
7 Jurgen
8 Alexander
8 Edward
10 Christian
11 Eugen
12 Toni
14 Fabian
17 Maximilian
17 Martin
18 Holger
20 Christian
21 Bernd
23 Thorsten
23 Chris
24 Arne
26 Martin

Nachname

Jager
Becker

Van Stevendaal
Stall

Dorner
Haas

Luttel
Taube
Laermann
Miranda
Engelhardt
Schipperges
Drike
Oefler

Balg

Klimek
Williams
Wolfarth
Ruff

Fadda
Strecker
Forster
Berndt
Pollmeier
Bechtel
Kapp
Schiler
Martin
Eschenbruch
Epkenhans

Landesverband

LV Hessen

LV Mecklenburg-Vorpommern
LV Schleswig-Holstein
LV Niedersachsen

LV Hessen

LV Baden-Wirttemberg
LV Baden-Wdirttemberg
LV Niedersachsen

LV Nordrhein-Westfalen
LV Hessen

LV Nordrhein-Westfalen
LV Baden-Wirttemberg
LV Baden-Wdirttemberg
LV Nordrhein-Westfalen
LV Nordrhein-Westfalen
LV Bayern

LV Nordrhein-Westfalen
LV Bayern

LV Baden-Wdirttemberg
LV Hessen

LV Baden-Wdrttemberg
Dt. Triathlon Union

Dt. Triathlon Union

LV Nordrhein-Westfalen
LV Baden-Wdrttemberg
LV Rheinland-Pfalz

LV Nordrhein-Westfalen
LV Mecklenburg-Vorpommern
LV Nordrhein-Westfalen
LV Nordrhein-Westfalen

Kurz
Altersklasse

AK18-19

AK 40-44
AK 55-59
AK70-74
AK75-79
AK 25-29
AK 50-54
AK 60-64
AK 65-69
AK 55-59
AK18-19

AK 30-34
AK 45-49
AK 80-64
AK 65-69
AK 35-39
AK55-59
AK 55-59
AK 35-39
AK 80-64
AK 30-34
AK 20-24
AK 30-34
AK 50-54
AK 50-54
AK 80-64
AK 35-39
AK 50-54
AK 45-48
AK 65-69

Gesamtzeit

02:12:17
02:08:43
02:09:27
02:31:05
03:06:57
02:06:38
02:14:43
02:27:10
02:39:16
02:21:37
02:35:52
02:08:55
02:18:19
02:29:51
02:40:55
02:11:10
02:23:30
02:24:56
02:17:38
02:32:38
02:16:36
02:33:04
02:21:28
02:28:09
02:28:15
02:39:57
02:26:31
02:29:07
02:29:28
03:17:09

Schwimmen

00:21:51

00:23:27
00:23:49
00:25:04
00:36:37
00:21:58

00:19:58

00:25:07
00:27:23
00:25:10
00:31:52

00:21:48
00:25:33
00:26:28
00:26:54
00:24:30
00:23:32
00:26:33
00:20:57
00:29:48
00:26:16

00:30:08
00:25:46
00:26:19

00:26:16

00:31:15

00:25:20
00:33:18

00:23:20
00:32:06

W1

00:01:48
00:01:44
00:01:48
00:03:03
00:04:07
00:01:48
00:01:58

00:02:21

00:03:06
00:02:21

00:01:59

00:01:45
00:02:25
00:03:39
00:02:56
00:01:44
00:02:19

00:02:44
00:01:50
00:04:15
00:02:13

00:02:21

00:02:02
00:02:25
00:02:58
00:02:47
00:02:1

00:02:46
00:03:07
00:04:28

Radfahren

01:10:51
01:07:26
01:06:12
01:14:30
01:26:30
01:07:14
01:12:59
01:12:16
01:22:59
01:11:03
01:17:59
01:07:39
01:11:51
01:12:35
01:22:07
01:07:59
01:12:48
01:12:03
01:11:48
01:14:17
01:09:46
01:14:04
01:13:23
01:13:58
01:15:09
01:19:17
01:17:39
01:09:37
01:15:10
01:38:10

W2

00:00:49
00:00:48
00:00:48
00:01:44
00:02:07
00:00:38
00:00:59
00:00:59
00:01:26
00:01:09
00:01:42
00:00:50
00:01:32
00:01:40
00:01:35
00:00:58
00:01:04
00:01:23
00:00:49
00:01:47
00:00:52
00:01:13
00:01:14
00:01:35
00:01:07
00:01:47
00:01:25
00:01:46
00:02:09
00:02:09

Laufen

00:36:57
00:35:17

00:36:49
00:46:43
00:57:35
00:34:58
00:38:47
00:46:25
00:44:20
00:41:52

00:42:18

00:36:51

00:36:56
00:45:26
00:47:21

00:35:57
00:43:46
00:42:10
00:42:1

00:42:28
00:37:27
00:45:16

00:39:00
00:43:50
00:42:44
00:44:49
00:39:53
00:41:38

00:45:40
01:00:14



Platzierung Vorname
Manner

32 Joseé Luis
33 Klaus

38 Marc

39 Maik

41 Eckhard

43 Joachim

Frauen

1 Theresa
1 Inge

2 Astrid

2 Bettina
5 Maike

6 Laura Natalie

10 Steffi

11 Lisa

12 Meike
19 Susanne

Nachname

Driussi
Schug
Sheppard
Holderith
Melz
Janle

Lowinus
Stettner
Zunner

Haas
Syassen
Berkenberg
Meyers
Zimmermann
Jaeger
Jakob

Landesverband

LV Niedersachsen
LV Hessen
LV Niedersachsen
LV Niedersachsen
LV Hessen
Dt. Triathlon Union

LV Baden-Wdirttemberg
LV Brandenburg

LV Bayern

LV Baden-Wirttemberg
LV Baden-Wdirttemberg
LV Berlin

LV Nordrhein-Westfalen
LV Thiringen

LV Baden-Wdirttemberg
Dt. Triathlon Union

Altersklasse

AK 60-64
AK 55-59
AK 35-39
AK 35-39
AK 60-64
AK 55-59

AK 35-39
AK 75-79
AK 50-54
AK 55-59
AK 35-39
AK 25-29
AK55-59
AK 30-34
AK 50-54
AK 80-64

Gesamtzeit

02:50:32
02:42:34
02:53:21
03:24:18
03:14:32
03:20:16

02:19:12

03:25:00
02:29:40
02:38:46
02:30:12
02:26:40
02:51:33

02:41:09
02:47:25
03:46:46

Schwimmen

00:28:57
00:27:54
00:37:17
00:39:28
00:31:54
00:34:24

00:22:18
00:35:46
00:25:24
00:28:31

00:24:22
00:25:36
00:31:15

00:26:32
00:28:25
00:46:20

W1

00:06:41
00:03:12
00:02:46
00:04:1
00:03:40
00:04:06

00:02:22
00:05:31

00:02:32
00:02:32
00:01:49
00:01:58

00:03:23
00:02:24
00:02:43
00:05:05

Radfahren

01:23:11
01:18:3b
01:19:41
00:00:00
01:46:45
01:30:23

01:15:14
01:36:47
01:17:25
01:20:54
01:16:22
01:18:14
01:25:44
01:24:41
01:27:1
01:41:11

W2

00:02:09
00:01:48
00:01:51
00:00:00
00:02:23
00:03:18

00:00:55
00:02:47
00:00:57
00:01:12

00:00:53
00:00:51
00:01:58
00:01:16

00:01:15

00:02:05

Laufen

00:49:33
00:51:03
00:51:43
00:00:00
00:49:47
01:08:03

00:38:20
01:04:07
00:43:21
00:45:35
00:46:43
00:39:59
00:49:1

00:46:14
00:47:49
01:12:03



